Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000004475 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)205-0380

Account Name

: FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES

Account Number : I2000000189 Phone

: (850)216~0457

Fax Number

: (850)216-0460

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

Century Bank of Florida

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	13
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

H 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 7 5

ARTICLES OF SHARE EXCHANGE OF CENTURY BANK OF FLORIDA AND CENTURY BANCSHARES OF FLORIDA, INC.

The following Articles of Share Exchange are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to Section 607.1105, Florida Statues.

First:

The name and jurisdiction of the entities are:

Name

Jurisdiction

<u>Document Number</u> (If known / applicable)

Century Bank of Florida

Florida

P00000060990

Century Bancshares of Florida, Inc.

Florida

P06000140367

Second: The Share Exchange Agreement, dated November 30, 2006 (the "Plan of Share Exchange"), providing for the exchange (the "Share Exchange") of outstanding share of Century Bank of Florida (the "Bank") for shares of common stock of Century Bancshares of Florida, Inc. (the "Company"), is set forth as Exhibit A to these Articles of Share Exchange.

Third:

The Share Exchange shall become effective on January 5, 2007.

Fourth: Approval of the Plan of Share Exchange was not required by the shareholders of the Company under the Florida Business Corporation Act. The Board of Directors of the Company approved and adopted the Plan of Share Exchange on November 21, 2006.

Fifth: On December 18, 2006, at a duly held meeting of the shareholders of the Bank, the Plan of Share Exchange was approved and adopted by the following vote of the holders of the \$5.00 par value common stock of the Bank ("Bank Common Stock"). There were 862,408 shares of Bank Common Stock issued and outstanding and entitled to vote at the special meeting, and of those shares 667,095 shares were represented at a meeting in person or by proxy. The vote of the Bank Common Stock was as follows:

Voted For Voted Against Abstain

<u>653.211</u> <u>10.407</u>

<u>3.477</u>

DALLAS2 1215172vi 48756-00001

Sixth:

Signatures for each Entity.

Dated:

January 4, 2007

CENTURY BANK OF FLORIDA

By:

Chairman, President and Chief Executive

Officer

Dated:

January 4, 2007

CENTURY BANCSHARES OF FLORIDA, INC.

Re

Jose Vivero,

Chairman, President and Chief Executive

Officer

DALLAS2 1215172v1 48756-00001

FROM :FLORIDA FILING

FAX NO. :8502160460

Jan. 05 2007 03:00PM P4

H 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 7 5

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF SHARE EXCHANGE

DALLAS2 1215172VI 48756-00001

SHARE EXCHANGE AGREEMENT

THIS SHARE EXCHANGE AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made and entered into as of the 30th day of November, 2006, by and between CENTURY BANK OF FLORIDA, a Florida state bank domiciled in Tampa, Florida (the "Bank"), and CENTURY BANCSHARES OF FLORIDA, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Company is a Florida corporation organized for the purpose of becoming the parent bank holding company of the Bank pursuant to the term of this Agreement and has authorized capital stock consisting of 10,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$5.00 per share (the "Company Common Stock"), none of which are currently issued and outstanding; and

WHEREAS, the Bank is a Florida state bank duly organized and existing under the laws of the Florida, having authorized capital stock consisting of 2,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$5.00 per share ("Bank Common Stock"), of which 862,408 shares are currently issued and outstanding; and

WHEREAS, the boards of Directors of the Bank and the Company deem it advisable and to the benefit of the Bank and the Company and their respective shareholders that the Bank and the Company participate in a share exchange (the "Exchange") in accordance with the authority of Section 607.1102 of the Fiorida Business Corporation Act ("FBCA"), as applicable to the Bank pursuant to Section 658.30 of the FBCA, pursuant to which the Bank will become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises, covenants, and agreements herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ARTICLE I THE EXCHANGE AND RELATED MATTERS

1.01 The Exchange.

(a) Exchange of the Bank Common Stock. Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607.1102 and 607.1106 of the FBCA, at the Effective Time (as such term is defined in Section 1.04 hereof), each share of Bank Common Stock outstanding and held by a Qualified Shareholder (as such term is defined in Section 1.02 hereof) immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, by virtue of the Exchange and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be converted into the right to receive one share of the Company Common Stock, and, subject to Section 1.01(b) of this Agreement, all shares of Bank Common Stock outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time and held by Nonqualified Shareholders (as such term is defined in Section 1.02 hereof) will, by virtue of the

Exchange and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, he converted into the right to receive cash in the amount of \$23.50 per share of Bank Common Stock ("Cash Consideration").

- (b) <u>Dissenting Shares</u>. Notwithstanding anything in this Agreement to the contrary, shares of Bank Common Stock which are cutstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time and which are held by shareholders who shall not have voted such shares in favor of the Exchange and who shall have delivered to the Bank a written notice of such shareholder's intent to demand payment for such shares in the manner provided in Section 607.1320 of the FBCA ('Dissenting Shares'') shall be entitled to payment of the appraised value of such shares in accordance with the provisions of the FBCA; provided that, in the event a shareholder falls to perfect, withdraws or otherwise loses his or her right to appraisal and payment for his or her shares of Bank Common Stock pursuant to the applicable provisions of the FBCA, such shareholder shall be considered a Nonqualified Shareholder, and each Dissenting Share held by such shareholder shall be converted into and represent only the right to receive the Cash Consideration specified in Section 1.01(a) hereof upon surrender of the certificate or certificates representing such Dissenting Share.
- (c) Effect of Exchange. At the Effective Time, the Company shall become the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Bank and the Bank shall become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, all without any further action on the part of the Bank or the Company, or any of their respective shareholders. At the Effective Time, Qualified Shareholders of Bank Common Stock shall become shareholders of the Company. Nonqualified Shareholders of Bank Common Stock shall receive no shares of Company Common Stock, and shall have no further rights in shares of Bank Common Stock, which shall be automatically converted into the right to receive the Cash Consideration set forth herein. The Exchange shall have the additional effects provided by Section 607.1106 of the FBCA and other applicable law.
- (d) Stock Options. At the Effective Time, all options to acquire shares of Bank Common Stock shall be converted into a like number of options to acquire shares of Company Common Stock, without any further action on the part of the holder of any option to acquire Bank Common Stock.
- (e) <u>Charter.</u> The respective Articles of Incorporation of the Bank and the Company as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain in effect thereafter, unless and until amended as provided by applicable law.
- (f) <u>Bylaws</u>. The respective Bylaws of the Bank and the Company as in effect inunciately prior to the Effective Time shall remain in effect thereafter, unless and until amended or repealed as provided by the respective Bylaws, the respective Articles of Incorporation and applicable law.
- 1.02 <u>Qualified Shareholder</u>. A Qualified Shareholder means a shareholder of Bank Common Stock who meets all of the following criteria:

- (a) the shareholder is a resident of the State of Florida;
- (h) the shareholder is eligible to be a shareholder of a corporation treated as an "S corporation" pursuant to subchapter S of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (other than a trust created primarily to exercise the voting power of stock transferred to it) and executes and delivers to the Company that certain certificate of eligibility, in the form provided by the Company, and any other documentation necessary for the Company to determine whether a shareholder is eligible to be a shareholder of an S corporation;
- (c) the shareholder consents (along with his or her spouse, if any) to the election by the Company to be taxed as an S Corporation by executing and delivering to the Company a Conformed Internal Revenue Service Subchapter S Corporation Election Form 2553, in the form provided by the Company;
- (d) the shareholder enters into (along with his or her spouse) and delivers to the Company that certain shareholders' agreement, in the form provided by the Company; and
- (c) the shareholder either individually or together with his or her spouse owns of record at least two thousand five hundred (2,500) shares of the Bank Common Stock.

The term "Non-Qualified Shareholder" means a shareholder who does not meet all four (4) of the criteria set forth in the definition of "Qualified Shareholder," above. The Company shall have the sole authority to determine whether a shareholder is a Qualified Shareholder, and such determination of the Company, after consultation with counsel, shall be final and binding...

- Surrender of Certificates. The Bank shall act as the exchange agent ("Exchange Agent") to effect the exchange of Bank Common Stock. Each holder of a stock certificate or certificates representing outstanding shares of Bank Common Stock being converted in the Exchange at the Effective Time shall, as soon after the Effective Time as possible, surrender such certificate or certificates to the Exchange Agent for cancellation (or, if such certificate or certificates shall have been lost or destroyed, shall deliver to the Exchange Agent an affidavit to such effect and, if reasonably requested by the Exchange Agent, a bond in form and amount satisfactory to Exchange Agent), and each such holder shall be entitled upon such surrender and cancellation (or upon such delivery) to receive from the Company in exchange therefore, either (a) for Qualified Shareholders, a certificate representing the number of shares of Company Common Stock to which such holder is entitled, computed on the basis of one share of Company Common Stock in exchange for each share of Bank Common Stock represented by the certificate(s) surrendered for exchange, or (b) for Nonqualified Shareholders, a check in the amount of the per share Cash Consideration due to such holder as determined pursuant to Section 1.01 hereof, multiplied by the number of shares of Bank Common Stock surrendered for exchange.
- 1.04 <u>Effective Time</u>. The Exchange shall become effective on the date specified in the Articles of Share Exchange filed with the Department of State of the State of Florida, or if no

such time is specified therein, on the date of such filing. The date and time when the Exchange shall become effective is bereinafter referred to as the "Effective Time."

ARTICLE II REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF THE BANK

The Bank hereby represents and warrants to the Company as follows:

- 2.01 Comorate Organization. Authorization, etc. The Bank is a Florida state banking corporation duly organized, validity existing and in good standing under the laws of the Florida and has full corporate power and authority to conduct its business as it is now being conducted and to own or lease the properties and assets it now owns or holds under lease, and is duly qualified or licensed to do business and is in good standing in every state of the United States and other jurisdictions where the character of its business or the nature of its properties makes such qualification or licensing necessary and the fallure to be so qualified, licensed and in good standing could have a material adverse effect on the rights, property or business of the Bank. The Bank has full corporate power and authority to enter into this Agreement and, subject to the requisite approval of its shareholders, to consummate the transactions contemplated herein. This Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by the Bank and, subject to such approval, is a valid and binding agreement of the Bank in accordance with its terms, subject to laws relating to creditors' rights generally.
- 2.02 <u>Authorized and Outstanding Stock.</u> The authorized capital stock of the Bank consists of 2,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$5.00 per share. As of the date hereof, 862,408 shares of Bank Common Stock are fully paid, validly issued, nonassessable and outstanding. The Bank has outstanding options to acquire 148,600 shares of Bank Common Stock which, at the Effective Time and as a result of the Exchange, shall be converted into a like number of options to acquire shares of Company Common Stock. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Bank does not have outstanding, and is not bound by, any other subscriptions, warrants, calls, commitments or agreements to issue any additional shares of Bank Common Stock, including any right of conversion or exchange under any outstanding security or other instrument, and the Bank is not obligated to issue any shares of Bank Common Stock for any purpose. There are no unsatisfied preemptive rights in respect to Bank Common Stock.
- 2.03 Consents. Approvals. Filings, etc., of Governmental Authorities. Neither the business nor operations of the Bank requires any consent, approval or authorization of, or declaration, filing or registration with, any governmental or regulatory authority in connection with the execution and delivery of this Agreement and the consummation of the transactions contemplated herein, except for the filing of the Articles of Share Exchange as required by the FBCA, and approval of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System (or appropriate Federal Reserve Bank acting on delogated authority).

ARTICLE III REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF THE COMPANY

The Company hereby represents and warrants to the Bank that:

- 3.01 <u>Corporate Organization</u>, <u>Authorization</u>, <u>etc</u>. The Company is a duly organized corporation, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the State of Florida and has full corporate power and authority to enter into this Agreement and to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby. This Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by the Company and, subject to such approval, is a valid and binding agreement of the Company in accordance with its terms, subject to laws relating to creditors' rights generally.
- 3.02 Authorized and Ontstanding Stock. The authorized capital stock of the Company consists of 10,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$5.00 per share, none of which are issued and outstanding as of the date hereof. Except as provided in Section 2.02 as a result of the Exchange, the Company does not have outstanding, and is not bound by, any subscriptions, options, warrants, calls, commitments or agreements to issue any additional shares of Company Common Stock, including any right of conversion or exchange under any outstanding security or other instrument, and the Company is not obligated to issue any shares of Company Common Stock for any purpose. There are no unsatisfied preemptive rights in respect to Company Common Stock.
- 3.03 Consents, Approvals, Filings, etc., of Governmental Authorities. Neither the business nor operations of the Company requires any consent, approval or authorization of, or declaration, filing or registration with, any governmental or regulatory authority in connection with the execution and delivery of this Agreement and the consummation of the transactions contemplated herein, except for the filing of the Articles of Share Exchange as required by the FBCA, approval of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System (or appropriate Federal Reserve Bank acting on delegated authority).

ARTICLE IV OBLIGATIONS PRIOR AND SUBSEQUENT TO EFFECTIVE TIME

- 4.01 <u>Filing Requirements</u>. The Bank and the Company will promptly comply with all other filing requirements which federal, state or local law may impose on the Bank or the Company with respect to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 4.02 Approval of the Bank's Shareholders. Promptly following the execution of this Agreement, the Bank shall commence to take such actions as may be necessary to obtain adoption and approval of this Agreement by the shareholders of the Bank, including, without limitation, the calling of such meeting and the preparation of preliminary proxy or similar materials for a meeting of shareholders of the Bank to be held as soon as practicable. Upon completion by the Bank of such preliminary material, the Bank will finnish to the Company copies of such preliminary materials which the Bank proposes to send to its shareholders. The Company will promptly provide the Bank with comments thereon, and such materials shall be expediently completed by the Bank and distributed to the shareholders.
- 4.03 Further Assurances. Each party hereto agrees to execute and deliver such instruments and take such other actions as the other parties may reasonably require in order to carry out the intent of this Agreement. Each party shall use its best efforts to perform and fulfill

all conditions and obligations on its part to be performed or fulfilled under this Agreement and to effect the Exchange in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

ARTICLE V CONDITIONS PRECEDENT

- 5.01 <u>Conditions to the Company's Obligations.</u> The obligations of the Company to effect the Exchange are subject to the satisfaction of the following conditions, unless waived by the Company:
 - (a) Representations and Warranties. The representations and warranties of the Bank set forth in this Agreement shall be true and correct in all material respects (except for such representations and warranties which are qualified by their terms by a reference to materiality, which representations and warranties as so qualified shall be true in all respects) (i) us of the date of this Agreement, and (ii) as of the Effective Time, as though made as of each such time, except as otherwise contemplated by this Agreement.
 - (b) Shareholder Approval. This Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall have been approved by the shareholders as required by applicable law.
 - (c) Performance of Obligations of the Bank. The Bank shall have performed all obligations and covenants required to be performed by it under this Agreement prior to the Effective Time.
 - (d) <u>Approvals and Consents.</u> All approvals of applications to public authorities, federal, state or local, and all approvals of private persons, the granting of which is necessary for the consummation of the Exchange, for the prevention of the termination of any material right, privilege, license or agreement of, or any material loss or disadvantage to, or the withholding of which might have a material adverse effect on, the business, results of operations, prospects or financial condition of the Bank upon the consummation of the Exchange, shall have been obtained, and all statutory waiting periods with respect thereto shall have expired.
 - (e) <u>Litigation</u>. There shall not be pending or threatened any litigation in any court or any proceeding before or by any governmental department, agency or instrumentality against the Bank or the Company (or any officer or director thereof) in which it is sought to restrain or prohibit or obtain damages in respect of the consummation of transactions contemplated by this Agreement.
- 5.02 <u>Conditions to the Bank's Obligations</u>. The obligations of the Bank to effect the Exchange are subject to the satisfaction of the following conditions, unless waived by the Bank:
 - (a) Representations and Warranties. The representations and warranties of the Company set forth in this Agreement shall be true and correct in all material respects (i) as of the date of this Agreement, and (ii) as of the Hiffective Time, as though made as of each such time, except as otherwise contemplated by this Agreement.

- (b) <u>Performance of Obligations of the Company</u>. The Company shall have performed all obligations and covenants required to be per-formed by it under this Agreement prior to the Effective Time.
- (c) Shareholder Approval. This Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall have been approved by the shareholders as required by applicable law.
- (d) <u>Approvals and Consents</u>. All approvals of applications to public authorities, federal, state or local, and any approvals of private persons, the granting of which is necessary for the consummation of the Exchange (except such approvals, the finiture to obtain of which would not be materially adverse to the Bank or its shareholders) shall have been obtained, and all statutory waiting periods with respect thereto shall have expired.
- (e) <u>Litigation</u>. There shall not be pending or threatened any litigation in any court or any proceeding before or by any governmental department, agency or instrumentality against the Bank or the Company (or any officer or director thereof) in which it is sought to restrain or prohibit or obtain damages in respect of the consummation of transactions contemplated by this Agreement.

ARTICLE VI TERMINATION AND ABANDONMENT

- 6.01 Right of Termination. This Agreement may be terminated by the Bank if the number of shares of Bank Common Stock owned by shareholders of the Bank who exercise their dissenters' rights is greater than ten percent (10%) of the issued and outstanding shares of Bank Common Stock.
- 6.02 <u>Methods of Termination</u>. Anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, prior to filing of Articles of Share Exchange with the Department of State of Florida, this Agreement may be terminated and the transactions contemplated hereby may be abandoned at any time by the Company if it doems for any reason that the Exchange is not in the best interests of the Company or the Bank.
- 6.03 Requirements and Effect of Termination. If this Agreement is terminated pursuant to this Article VI, the same shall be of no further force or effect and there shall be no liability by reason of this Agreement or the termination thereof on the part of the Bank or the Company or any of their directors, officers, employees, or agents, or of the shareholders except as to any liability for breach of any duty, representation, warranty or obligation under this Agreement arising prior to the date of termination.

ARTICLE VII MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS

- 7.01 Amendment and Modification. To the fullest extent provided by applicable law, this Agreement may be amended, modified and supplemented by mutual consent of the respective Boards of Directors of the Bank and the Company at any time prior to the Effective Time with respect to any of the terms contained herein; provided, that no modification or amendment shall be made without the further approval of the shareholders which (i) alters or changes the amount or kind of consideration to be received in exchange for or on conversion of all or part of the shares to be acquired, (ii) alters or changes any term of the Articles of Incorporation of the Company or of the Bank, or (iii) alters or changes any of the terms of this Agreement if such alteration or change would adversely affect the shareholders of the Bank. Any such amendment or modification shall be in writing.
- 7.02 <u>Waiver of Compliance</u>. Any failure of the Bank or the Company to comply with any obligation, covenant, agreement or condition herein may be expressly waived (to the extent permitted under applicable law) in writing by the President of the Bank or the Company, as the case may be; provided, however, such waiver or failure to insist upon strict compliance with such obligation, covenant, agreement or condition shall not operate as a waiver of, or estoppel with respect to, any subsequent or other failure.
- 7.03 Notices. Any notice or communication required or permitted to be made hereunder shall be in writing, and shall be deemed to have been made if delivered personally or by a nationally recognized overnight courier service, or by facsimile, receipt confirmed, or if mailed, by registered or certified mail, return receipt requested, to the parties at the addresses shown below. If notice is given by personal delivery or facsimile, the date of personal delivery or the date of the receipt confirming the delivery of facsimile shall be the date of giving notice; if notice is given by a nationally recognized courier service, notice shall be deemed to have been given one business day after delivery to such courier service; and if notice is given by mail in the manner prescribed above, notice shall be deemed to have been given three business days after the date of mailing.

To the Bank:

Century Bank of Florida 716 West Fletcher Avenue Tampa, Florida 33612

Attention: Jose Vivero, Chairman, President and Chief

Executive Officer

To the Company:

Century Bancabares of Piorida, Inc.

716 Fletcher Avenue Tampa, Florida 33612

Attention: Jose Vivero, Chairman, President and Chief

Executive Officer

7.04 <u>Severability</u>. If any provision of this Agreement, or the application thereof, will for any reason and to any extent be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Agreement

and application of such provision to other persons or circumstances will be interpreted so as reasonably to effect the intent of the parties hereto. The parties further agree to replace such void or unemforceable provision of this Agreement with a valid and enforceable provision that will achieve, to the extent possible, the economic, business and other purposes of the void or unenforceable provision.

- 7.05 Attorneys' Fees. If any legal action, arbitration or other proceeding is brought for the enforcement of this Agreement, or as a result of any other disputs, in connection with any of the provisions of this Agreement, the provailing party shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorneys' fees and other costs and expenses incurred in that action or proceeding, in addition to any other relief to which it may be satisfied.
- 7.06 Assignment. This Agreement and all of the provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns, but neither this Agreement nor any of the rights, interests or obligations hereunder shall be assigned by the respective parties hereto without the prior written consent of the other parties; provided, no such consent shall be required for assignment by the Bank or the Company to a corporate affiliate, as such term in defined under the Banking Affiliates Act of 1982. No such assignment shall relieve the Company of its obligations hereunder.
- 7.07 Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE LEGAL RELATIONS BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, EXCEPT INSOFAR AS THE INTERNAL LAW OF ANY OTHER POLITICAL HITTLY OR JURISDICTION SHALL SPECIFICALLY AND MANDATORILY APPLY TO ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY.
- 7.08 <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 7.09 <u>Headings</u>. The headings of the Sections of this Agreement are inscreed for convenience only and shall not constitute a part hereof.
- 7.10 Entire Agreement. This Agreement, including the other documents referred to herein which form a part hereof, contains the entire understanding of the parties hereto in respect of the subject matter contained herein. There are no restrictions, promises, representations, warranties, covenants or undertakings, other than those expressly set forth or referred to herein. This Agreement supersedes all prior agreements and under-standings among the parties with respect to such subject matter.

[signature page follows]

H 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 7 5

[signature page to Share Exchange Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered all as of the day and year first above written.

Bank:

CENTURY BANK OF FLORIDA, a Florida state banking corporation

y Tana V

Chairman, President and Chief Executive

Officer

Company:

CENTURY BANCSHARES OF FLORIDA, INC.,

a Florida corporation

Your Viven

Chairman, Provident and Chief Executive

Officer